

CS (Comm) No. 469/23

Virat Mohan Vs. Aditya Birla finance Ltd.

18.11.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Madhuresh Chaudhary for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant despite service of process. No WS has been filed till date. Accordingly and as none is present for the defendant despite repeated calls since morning, defendant is hereby proceeded exparte.

Relist the matter for exparte plaintiff's evidence now on 27.03.2024.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.11.2023