

CS (COMM.) No. 469/23
Virat Mohan Vs. Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

27.03.2024

Present: Mr. Vansh Gangotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Mr. Sagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
through VC.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the plaintiff, application
under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC and documents are filed by Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that he will
file vakalatnama today itself. He states that the Ld. Main Counsel
is unable to appear before the Court today since he is unwell.

He requests for an adjournment.

On asking by the Court, he submits that his e-mail address
is 'sagarnandal2k@gmail.com'.

Let copy of the affdiavit, application and documents filed
today be e-mailed to the Counsel for the defendant at the
aforesaid e-mail address within one week from today.

To come up for argument on the above application on
24.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.03.2024