

CS (COMM.) No. 469/23  
Virat Mohan Vs. Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

24.07.2024

Present : Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Ojasvi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written statement and an application under Section 151 CPC for setting aside ex-parte order have been filed by the defendant. Copies are supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply copy of the evidence by way of affidavit, application under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC and documents to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Let the same be done within 10 days from today and against acknowledgment.

Let copy of the reply to the application of the defendant, if any, be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant atleast seven days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 23.11.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
24.07.2024