

CS (COMM.) No.469/23
Virat Mohan Vs. Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

23.11.2024

Present : Mr. Madhuresh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
 plaintiff.
 Mr. Sagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant
 through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant requests for an
adjournment on the ground that Ms. Ojasvi Sharma, Ld. Main
Counsel for the defendant is hospitalized and is therefore unable
to appear before the Court today.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for arguments on the pending
applications to 11.12.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.11.2024