

CS (COMM.) No. 469/23
VIRAT MOHAN Vs. ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LTD.

17.10.2025

Present: Mr. Vansh Gandotra and Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ojasvi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Defendant has moved two applications. One is for seeking substitution of AR and another application for seeking substitution of name of defendant.

Arguments on the applications heard.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that now the name of the defendant company has been changed from Aditya Birla Finance Ltd. to Aditya Birla Capital Ltd. and hence the present application for substitution of name of defendant company is moved.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff stated that he has no objection if the present application is allowed.

It is further submitted that amended memo mentioning the substituted name of the defendant company is filed today.

In view of submissions, application stands disposed of as allowed.

Another application is for substitution of AR.

Application being formal in nature and not objected by Ld counsel for the plaintiff, stand allowed.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant that she wants to withdraw the application under Order

Contd...2/-

-2-

7 Rule 11 CPC which is filed today. Separate statement in this regard has been recorded.

PW-1 Mr. Virat Mohan is examined. His cross-examination is deferred since the associate counsel who has to cross-examine the witness is not available today.

To come up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 05.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.10.2025