

CS (COMM.) No. 469/23
VIRAT MOHAN Vs. ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LTD.

05.12.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant.
PW1 is present.

Today the matter is fixed for cross examination of PW1.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that main counsel Sh. Shubham Karanwal is not available today due to medical reasons. Record reveals that there is no vakalatnama in the name of Sh. Shubham Karanwal. Considering the fact that pw1 is present since morning and main counsel for defendant has not appeared for cross examination of PW1. Right of defendant to cross examine PW1 stands closed. Defence of defendant of already strike off.

One application for waiver of cost is moved on behalf of the plaintiff. Let the copy of the same be supplied to ld. Counsel for defendant.

One application for condonation of delay in filing the written statement and for taking written statement on record is filed by the defendant in between the dates.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application and for final arguments on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.12.2025