

CS (COMM.) 469/23  
VIRAT MOHAN Vs. ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LTD.

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Naman Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Ojasvi Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
through VC.

Record reveal that one application seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement was filed on 13.11.2025. Arguments on the application heard. Put up for orders at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026

4.00 PM

Present: None.

Vide separate order announced in open court, application seeking condonation of delay in filing written statement is disposed of as not allowed.

Now to come up for PE on 29.07.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
13.03.2026